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B HDM| E R E A R MR HEE N A EENHERE R EFERBNATBE SR
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6. X1

BRERT

470.0

A
i
—/

517.0

4//\
0
5
<

—

)
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fERFMm

6. M

BRI AERR

A DU7099Z+ DUT199Z+ 'DUT2997+

REMeRiETY 0.67 WUXGA>1 DLP

R 7600 88 8600 378H 9600 57

R R E WUXGA (1,920 x 1,200)

RAMRITE 4K(3840x2160)@60Hz

HEE= 1,300:1 (JR4) 20,000:1 (Eh%E) .3,000,000:1 (522 RARR, RAEA)

L S e it R 20,000 /)\BF (F5IBEF)

FEILE (%) 1.54-1.93

FHBA (HALR) () | 48.27-300”

RE IR (%) 2m - 10m (6.56ft - 32.8ft)

BRAREE (%) F#2.02~2.4>f=22.84~28.61mm

BAEE(EER (*) 1.25 EFsEE -Fohs

REL 16:10

BARIE EH/KF £30°

ISR 15 5% 31 - 91.4kHz

EJ=bES 24 - 30Hz 47 - 120Hz

3D AN % (DLP® Link™~HDMI v2.0 Blu-ray~ M BF A& 44 )

) I£{E 10W *2

TREASENEE (*) FH EEP 45% EIBER 50% KT A8 12% EAM 12%

EREE Y VGA~SVGA*XGA*SXGA*SXGA++UXGA-WUXGA+4K@60hz*Mac
HDMI v2 (x2) (fF& HDCP v2.2 #%) ~DVI-D~ &7 (5 BNC) (RGBHV)~
3D EFHAVGA AT A GRIRIETL) ~FEnsstat - SFaEH RCA (L/R)

|/O EiFR 3D EF#HitUSB Type A BIR (5V/1.5A)~12V fEE%~
RS-232 B A RS-232 &l BAREITE A B ARETE L
HDBaseT™ (100Mbps)~RJ45 (LAN) (10/100Mbps)*USB (41)

S0 SEKIERZE Mtm RIREER)

Bh R AR R 2 Kensington® Z2 5 & HIE 2B &I RIBHE

R~ (ExEx=) 470 x 517 x 202mm (18.5” x 20.35” x 7.95") (R FHEEMIR)

= 20.6kg (45.5lbs) 23.5Kg (63.0lbs)

oI LAk =]

182 4 34dB/32dB \ 37dB/34dB ‘ 40dB/38dB \
(% H#RetET) (IE% &REER) (E% /H#iREET)

EIRRE AC 100-240V>50/60Hz

o 465W (IE%) 540W (IE=) 575W (IE%)
<0.5W (54) ~<2W (FEiBE IR 48R FIRN)

IRIBIRIEIRM B 0 E 40°C 1EENRE 10% X 85% JE R4S

IRIB R B -10 E 60°Co HHEHRE 5% = 95%: JERHE

AR

“ RAEHTE
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EAFEM 6. FRE
A=A
S A SIS
e . XFERE | EERS s an VGA/BNC bvi ‘ HDMI ‘ HDBaseT
R = (KHz) (Hz) S_Video = (#LL) (B4iD)
NTSC — 15.734 60 O (3D:S) — — —
PAL/
SECAM - 15.625 50 O - - -
VESA 720 x 400 31.5 70.1 - - O @)
640 x 480 31.5 60 - - O(3D:FS~TB+SBS) O(3D:FS~TB+SBS)
640 x 480 35 66.667 - - MAC13 MAC13
640 x 480 37.86 72.8 - - - O
640 x 480 37.5 75 - - O O
640 x 480 43.3 85 - - O O
640 x 480 61.9 119.5 — — O O
800 x 600 37.9 60.3 - - O(3D:FS~TB-SBS) O(3D:FS~TB~SBS)
800 x 600 46.9 75 - - O O
800 x 600 48.1 72.2 - - O O
800 x 600 53.7 85.1 — - O O
800 x 600 76.3 120 - - O(3D:FS) O(3D:FS)
832x624 49.722 74.546 — — MAC16 MAC16
1024 x 768 48.4 60 - - O(3D:FS~TB+SBS) O(3D:FS~TB+SBS)
1024 x 768 56.5 70.1 - - O O
1024 x 768 60.241 75.02 — — MAC19 MAC19
1024 x 768 60 75 - - O O
1024 x 768 68.7 85 - - O O
1024 x 768 97.6 120 - - O(3D:FS) O(3D:FS)
1152 x 870 68.68 75.06 - — MAC21 MAC21
1280 x 720 45 60 - - OO(3D:FS~TB~SBS) O(3D:FS~TB~SBS)
1280 x 720 90 120 - — O(3D:FS) O(3D:FS) ‘ O
1280 x 768 . .
(e 47.4 60 - - OO(3D:FS~TB~SBS) O(3D:FS~TB*SBS)
1280 x 768 47.8 59.9 - - OO(3D:FS~TB~SBS) O(3D:FS~TB~SBS)
1280 x 800 49.7 59.8 - - OO(3D:FS~TB~SBS) O(3D:FS~TB~SBS)
1280 x 800 62.8 74.9 - - O O
1280 x 800 71.6 84.9 - - O O
1280 x 800 101.6 119.9 - - O(3D:FS) O(3D:FS)
o .
1280 x 1024 64 60 - - (3D:TB~SBS) O(3D:TBSBS)
1280 x 1024 80 75 - - O O
1280 x 1024 91.1 85 - - O O
_ _ o TBe
1280 x 960 60 60 (3D:TB~SBS) O(3D:TBSBS)
1280 x 960 85.9 85 - - O O
0 .
1400 x 1050 65.3 60 - - (3D:TB-SBS) O(3D:TB~SBS)
0 .
1440 x 900 55.9 59.9 - - (3D:TBSBS) O(3D:TB~SBS)
_ _ O O(3D:TB> .
1600 x 1200 75 60 (3D:TBSBS) SBS) O(3D:TB)
1680 x 1050 . .
(#{EZ=RH) 64.67 59.88 - - O(3D:TB~SBS) O(3D:TB~SBS)
1680 x 1050 65.29 59.95 — - O(3D:TB~SBS) O(3D:TB~SBS)
1920 x 1080 67.5 60 - - O(3D:TB~FS~SBS) O(3D:TB~FS~SBS)
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EdzESi 6. }RHE
e KFERAS | EFERS ) VGA/BNC pvi ‘ HDMI ‘ HDBaseT
SRS FRATTIE (KHz) (Hz) S_Video BE ($BLE) 1)

1920 x 1200 . .
VESA (&{EZm) 74.038 59.95 - - O(3D:TB*FS~SBS) O(3D:TBFS*SBS)
120
1280 x 1024 130 (g Zer) - - - - O -
1400 x 1050 93.9 85 - - - - O -
120
1440 x 900 114.2 (EEZE) - - = - O -
1600 x 1200 87.5 70 - - - - O -
1600 x 1200 93.8 75 - - - - O -
1600 x 1200 106.3 85 - - - - O -
120
1600 x 1200 152.4 (aiEEm) - - - - O -
1680 x 1050 82.3 75 - - - - O -
1680 x 1050 93.9 85 - - - - O -
120
1680 x 1050 133.4 (FE(EZer) - - - - O -
_ _ _ _ O(@3D:TB _
1920 x 1200 74.6 60 FSe5BS)
1920 x 1200 94 75 - - - - O -
1920 x 1200 107.2 85 - - - - O -
3840x2160 | 53,946 23.976 - - - - O
3840 x 2160 54 24 - - - _ 0O
3840 x 2160 56.25 25 - - - - O
3840 x 2160 67.5 30 - - - - O
3840 x 2160 112.5 50 - - - - O
3840 x 2160 135 60 - - O
SDTV 480i 15.734 60 - O - - (3D:FS)
576i 15.625 50 - O - -
EDTV 576p 313 50 - O - -
480p 315 60 - O - - (3D:FS)
HDTV 720p 375 50 - O - - (3D:FP~TBSBS)
720p 45 60 - O - - (3D:FP~TB~FS+SBS)
1080i 3338 60 - O - -
1080i 28.1 50 - O - - \ (3D:SBS)
1080p 27 24 - O - -
1080p 28 25 - @) - -
1080p 33.7 30 - O - -
1080p 56.3 50 - O - - (3D:TBSBS)
1080p 67.5 60 - O - - (3D:TB~SBS)

O ZIERRPEE

I ARKRIEMSEE

FS = E@EYNER

TB = _LtTF

SBS => ik

FP => EmFE
EREREFRITEZ 1920 x 1200 RIARRIT EUSMNIERITE BB R SE S HIR A EHN X F AR 1%,
SDTV\ EDTV\ HDTV & —LE3f R Al o
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EzzE= 1. EFREE
1. EZFREE
FCCES

FREELBAHLFTS FCCRASE 15 Mo A BB ARS B LR FIt HERRIRITFIRE
RS IENRE BRREFENTE-

AERTAEEE EARATRRSEE R MAREAE MRS A28 B TS RREARAE
ENTF B ETEREAERTRENT RS SRS ASTRRERLRRSENEEELS
FIBER.

REEES PR ME AL ERIENARE ISR ERERAARE ERk-
nEX

7 Class B $IR BT AMEK ICES-003 ZHE

ZEE06E

FCC Class A~CE~C-tick~CCC~KC/KCC~CU~CB~BIS~RoHS*PSB~ICES-003 (I1EX)

cTUVus~BSMI~H[E CECP

=Y

FEMAESZEMEFEREY) FEBR BN EEMEE Akt NS FB AR S BE B A E ol
TR E ) sBH4] Electronic Industries Alliance (www.eiae.org)e
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EREM 8. RS-232 i@zf

8. RS-232 i@

BB TE

EAI AR FIIERIIE S  RE AR I HIN 6 < HiEB Windows B B iniSiniE e e BN IR EE
il

HE 28
B¥MiITT 9,600 bps
BT 8 iyt
FERE i3
{Z1E{I 7T 1

MEEH!

RIS

1B

BEIRRSUF T op 1 AT BEIZEE TR [SP] HIRAVESIG < ERE  ERUIMITF T4 ICRy £
TASCI 751 0D AL E - FHIERIIE SRR E:

op[SP]<operation command>[SP]<Setting Value>[CR]

op R ARIEIESHE S

[SP] RR—(EZEGo

[CR] RN ERIHBITFITATCRIETASCI 475 0D

REE BEETHRE

REF IR RENFIT #EA

EHERIRE ? ISR RTEAERIRE

HIE = <®|E> A = 2 BN EREE

A= AR E R EREE + RERENBET MR+ IR AP

MR E AR E RS - RLRTE DG T RFR - RFAE—FE

HITIR(EIES " R RS ERA BRI T AREE—SH

REHAEFITO

#f):

EHIEE WAL SRR EEIFR

BHEAIRE op bright ?[CR] OP BRIGHT =50

RESE op bright = 100[CR] OP BRIGHT =100

SRS xIE op bright =200[CR] OP BRIGHT = NA

JEERES op abright = 100[CR] *Illegal format#

TRk 1B1E 2 7E | S 1800 iR | EXE |(B

Auto Source auto.src vV |V 0=0ff
1=0n

HDMI Color Space color.space vV |V 0:Auto
1:RGB
2:YUV
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8. RS-232 i@z

IhEE 121 (=]
HDMI Range hdmi.range 0:Auto
1:Full
2:Limited
HDMI Format hdmi.format 0:Auto
1:RGB Limited
2:RGB Full
3:YUV Limited
4:YUV Full
Video AGC video.agc 0:0ff
1:0n
Video Saturation video.saturation 0~100
Video Tint video.tint 0~100
Closed Caption cc 0:Off
1:0n
H Position h.pos -5~+5
-100 ~ +100
(Auto Sync Off)
V Position V.pos -5~+5
-100 ~+100
(Auto Sync Off)
Phase phase 0~31
clock clock -5~+5
Auto Sync auto.sync 0:0ff
1:0n
HDBaseT Control hdbaset 0:Off
1:0n
HDBaseT Connect hdbaset.connect 0:Disconnect
1:Connected
3D threed 0:DLP-Link
1:IR
3D Sync Invert threed.syncinvert 0=0ff
1=0n
3D Format threed.format 0:Auto

1:Top / Bottom
2:Frame Sequential
3:Frame Packing
4:Side by side
5:0ff

3D Sync Out Delay

threed.syncdelay

0~359

3D Sync Input

threed.syncinput

Internal
:External

3D Sync Output

threed.syncoutput

‘Internal
:External

Picture Mode

pic.mode

:Presentation
:Bright
.Game
:Movie
:Vivid
:Blending
:sRGB
:DICOM SIM
-User

:3D
10:HDR 10

OCco~NooUuPhhWNHEHOIKEHO|IFRO

Brightness

bright

0~100
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fERFMm

8. RS-232 i@z

ThiE 1B®1E 2 7E | BYAF |18 0| | EXE |{E
Contrast contrast VI V]V ]V 0~100
HDR Control hdr.control vV |V 0:Auto
1:0ff
2:HDR 10
HDR Mode hdr.mode V|V 0:PQ-L300
1:PQ-L400
2:PQ-L500
3:PQ-L600
4:PQ-L700
Dynamic Black dblack V|V 0 = Off
1=0n
"Projector Light projector.light V|V 0:Disable
(Light Off Timer)" 1:1 Sec
2:2 Sec
3:3 Sec
4: 4 Sec
HSG/Red Gain hsg.r.gain V|V VvV |V 5~195
HSG/Green Gain hsg.g.gain V|V V|V 5~195
HSG/Blue Gain hsg.b.gain V V]|V ]V 5~195
HSG/Cyan Gain hsg.c.gain VI V]V ]V 5~195
HSG/Magenta Gain hsg.m.gain ViV Vv |V 5~195
HSG/Yellow Gain hsg.y.gain V|V VvV |V 5~195
HSG/Red/Saturation hsg.r.sat V|V | V]|V 0~199
HSG/Green/Saturation hsg.g.sat V|V V| |V 0~199
HSG/Blue/Saturation hsg.b.sat V| V|V |V 0~199
HSG/Cyan/Saturation hsg.c.sat V V]|V ]V 0~199
HSG/Magenta/Saturation  |hsg.m.sat ViV Vv |V 0~199
HSG/Yellow/Saturation hsg.y.sat V|V | V]|V 0~199
HSG/Red/Hue hsg.r.hue V| V|V ]|V -99~99
HSG/Green/Hue hsg.g.hue V|V V|V -99 ~99
HSG/Blue/Hue hsg.b. hue VI V| V|V -99~99
HSG/Cyan/Hue hsg.c. hue V V]|V ]V -99 ~ 99
HSG/Magenta/Hue hsg.m. hue ViV Vv |V -99~99
HSG/Yellow/Hue hsg.y. hue V| V| V]|V -99~99
HSG/White/Red Gain hsg.wr.gain ViV Vv |V 0~399
HSG/White/Green Gain hsg.wg.gain V|V V| |V 0~399
HSG/White/Blue Gain hsg.wb.gain V|V V| |V 0~399
Brilliant Color bri.color V| V]|V |V 0~10
Sharpness sharp V V]|V ]V 0~31
Gamma gamma vV |V 0=18
1=20
2=2.2
3=24
4 =B&W
5=Linear
Color Temperature color.temp V|V 0=Warm
1=Normal
2=Cold
Input Balance /Red Offset |red.offset V| V|V |V -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Green Offset |green.offset V|V V| |V -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Blue Offset |blue.offset V| V|V ]|V -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Red Gain red.gain ViV Vv |V 0~200
Input Balance /Green Gain |green.gain Vi V| V|V 0~200
Input Balance /Blue Gain  |blue.gain V|V VvV V 0~200
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8. RS-232 i@z

ThiE 1B1E 7€ |BAF |18 00| | EXE |{E
Picture Mode Reset pic.mode.reset v 0=Current
1=All
Aspect Ratio aspect V |V 0 =Fill
1=4:3
2=16:9
3 = LetterBox
4=2.35:1
5=16:10
6 = Auto
Digital Zoom digi.zoom.in V V]|V ]V 0~+10
digi.zoom.out ViV Vv |V -40~0
H Image Shift img.hshift VI V| V|V -50 ~ +50
V Image Shift img.vshift ViV Vv |V -50 ~+50
V Keystone v.keystone V| V|V ]|V -30~+30
H Keystone h.keystone V| V|V ]|V -30~+30
Auto Keystone auto.keystone V|V 0=0ff
1=0n
4 Corner Top Left X 4corner.tlx V] V] V]V 0~+60
4 Corner Top LeftY 4corner.tly ViV Vv |V 0~+60
4 Corner Top Right X 4corner.trx VI V]V ]V 0~+60
4 Corner Top RightY 4corner.try V| V|V |V 0~+60
4 Corner Bottom Left X 4corner.blx V|V V| |V 0~+60
4 Corner Bottom Left Y 4corner.bly V V]|V ]V 0~+60
4 Corner Bottom Right X 4corner.brx V]V |V |V 0~+60
4 Corner Bottom Right y 4corner.bry VI V]V ]V 0~+60
4 Corner Reset 4corner.reset \Y
Mask Top mask.top V| V|V ]|V 0~100
Mask Bottom mask.bottom V|V V|V 0~100
Mask Left mask.left V|V V| |V 0~100
Mask Right mask.right VI V]V ]V 0~100
Projection projection vV |V 0=Front
1=Rear
2 =Ceiling
3 =Rear + Ceiling
Screen Format screen.format V|V 0:16:10
1:16:9
2:4:3
3:2.35:1
Screen Position screen.shift V|V VvV, V 16:10:Not Available
16:9 :-60 ~ 60
4:3 :-160 ~ 160
2.35:1:-191~191
Alignment Reset align.reset V
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8. RS-232 i@z

ThAE 121E 2 7E | BUS 1800 iR | EXE |(E
Test Pattern test.pattern V|V 0=Grid
1=White
2 =Red
3=Green
4 =Blue
5=Black
6 = RGB Ramps
7 =Color Bar
8 = Setp Bar
9 = CheckBoard
10 = Horizontal Lines
11 =Vertical Lines
12 = Diagnoal Lines
13 =Horizontal Ramps
14 =Vertical Ramps
15 = Off
Direct Power On direct.poweron V |V 0:Off
1:0n
Signal Power On VGA signal.poweron. V|V 0:0ff
vga 1:0n
Signal Power On HDMI signal.poweron. V |V 0:0ff
hdmi 1:0n
Light Mode light.mode V|V 0: Normal
1: ECO
2: Custom Light
Custom Light custom.light V|V VvV |V 25~100
Fan Speed fanspeed V |V 0=Normal
1=High
IR Control ir.control V |V 0:Front + Rear IR On
1:FrontIROn
2:RearIROn
3.Front + Rear IR Off
Remote ID remote.id vV |V 0~99
HDMI1 EDID edid.mode.hdmil | V | V 0:Enhanced
1:Standard
HDMI2 EDID edid.mode.hdmi2 | V | V 0:Enhanced
1:Standard
HDBaseT EDID edid.mode.hdbt V|V 0:Enhanced
1:Standard
NetWork Status net.status \Y 0:Disconnect
1:Connected
NetWork / DHCP net.dhcp V |V 0 = Off
1=0n
NetWork / IP Address net.ipaddr V |V <string>
NetWork / Subnet net.subnet V|V <string>
NetWork / Gateway net.gateway V]V <string>
NetWork /DNS net.dns V]V <string>
NetWork Apply net.apply v 0:Cancel
1:0K
Standby Power standby.power V|V 0: Normal
1: ECO
2:0On By Lan
3: On By HDBaseT
No Signal Power Off nosignal.poweroff | V | V 0~36
Sleep Timer sleep.timer V |V 0~120
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8. RS-232 i@z

ThAE

1R1E

]
it

2
dim

F 80

D

EXE

(=]

Volume

volume

0~10

Mic Volume

mic.volume

0~10

Mic

mic

< < <

< < <

0:Off
1:0On

Air Filter Hours

airfilter.hours

<

<string>

Air Filter Time Reminder

airfilter.reminder

<

0:Off (default)

1:300 Hrs
2:500 Hrs
3:1000 Hrs
4:1500 Hrs
5:2000 Hrs

Air Filter Reset Timer

airfilter.reset

Rental Mode Password
Reset

rental.pwd.reset

Constant Brightness

laser.cbc.enable

0:0ff
1:0n

Blank Screen Color

blankscreen.color

0=Logo
1=Black
2=Red
3=0Green
4 =Blue
5=White

Logo

logo

0=Std.
1=Black
2 =Blue

Message

message

:Off
:On

MENU Position

menu.position

.Center
-Up
-Down
:Left
‘Right

MENU Timer

menu.timer

:Off

20 sec.
140 sec.
160 sec.

MENU Translucent

menu.trans

:Off
:50%
:100%

Keypad Lock

keypad.lock

:Off
:On

Security Lock

security.lock

‘Up
-Down
tLeft
‘Right

Security Unlock

security.unlock

-Up
-Down
tLeft
‘Right

POONRERPDPLONRERRFEROMNEFOWNEOPMMWNREOIRO

Vivitek - DUT099Z+_DU7199Z+_DU7299Z+ Series

67

fERFMM v1.0



fERFMm

8. RS-232 i@z

IhsE 121E 52 7E | BS 180 8| EXE |{E

Language lang V |V 0=English
1=French
2=German
3 =Spanish
4 =Portugues
5 =Simplified Chinese
6 = Traditional Chinese
7 =ltalian
8 = Norwegian
9 = Swedish
10=Dutch
11 =Russian
12 =Polish
13 =Finnish
14 = Greek
15 =Korean
16 =Hungarian
17=Czech
18 =Turkish
19 = Japanese
20 = Danish

Reset All reset.all v

Source Info source.info v <string>

Light Hours 1 lightl.hours v <string>

Light Hours 1 Reset lightl.reset V

Remote Code remote.code V <string>

Software Version sw.ver v <string>

Serial Number ser.no v <string>

Auto Image auto.img v

Light 1 Status lightl.stat v 0 = Off
1=0n

Model model V <string>

Pixel Clock pixel.clock V <string>

H Refresh Rate h.refresh V <string>

V Refresh Rate v.refresh V <string>

Blank blank V|V 0 = Off
1=0n

Power On power.on v

Power Off power.off v

Projector Status status \Y 0:Reset
1:Standby
2:Active
3:Cooling
4 Warmup
5:Powerup
6:Failure

Mute mute vV |V 0:0ff
1:0n

Freeze freeze V|V 0:0ff
1:0n

Internal Speaker speaker vV |V 0:0ff
1:0n
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8. RS-232 i@z

THAE

1BR1E

K
il

3 &

D

EXE

(=]

Input Select

input.sel

1:VGA
2:RGB2

3:DVI
4:Video
5:S-Video
6:HDMI 1
7:BNC
8.Component
9:HDMI 2
15:HDBaseT

Art-Net Enable

artnet.enable

0= Off

1=0n (2.X.XX)

2=0n (10.X.X.X)
3=0n (Manual)

Art-Net Net

artnet.net

0~127

Art-Net SubNet

artnet.subnet

0~15

Art-Net Universe

artnet.universe

0~15

Art-Net Start Address

artnet.start.addr

1~508

Art-Net Apply

artnet.apply

< I < I K< I K<<

< I < I K< I K<<

0:Cancel
1:0K

Art-Net Channel 1 Function

artnet.chl.func

<

<

0=None

1=Power
2=PIC-MUTE

3 =Power Level

4 =Input

5 =Channel Control

Art-Net Channel 2 Function

artnet.ch2.func

0=None

1=Power
2=PIC-MUTE

3 =Power Level

4 =Input

5 =Channel Control

Art-Net Channel 3 Function

artnet.ch3.func

0=None

1=Power
2=PIC-MUTE

3 =Power Level

4 =Input

5 =Channel Control

Art-Net Channel 4 Function

artnet.ch4.func

0=None

1=Power
2=PIC-MUTE

3 =Power Level

4 =Input

5 =Channel Control

Art-Net Channel 5 Function

artnet.ch5.func

0=None

1=Power
2=PIC-MUTE

3 =Power Level

4 =Input

5 =Channel Control
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8. RS-232 i@z

Lens related function

Function Operation Set |Get |Inc|Dec |EXE |Values

Lens Lock lens.lock vV Vv 0: off
l:on

Lens zoom in zoom.in V

Lens zoomin 2 zoom.in.2 V

Lens zoomin 3 zoom.in.3 v

Lens zoom out zoom.out v

Lens zoom out 2 zoom.out.2 v

Lens zoom out 3 zoom.out.3 v

Lens focus near focus.near vV

Lens focus near 2 focus.near.2 v

Lens focus near 3 focus.near.3 v

Lens focus far focus.far v

Lens focus far 2 focus.far.2 v

Lens focus far 3 focus.far.3 v

Lens up lens.up v

Lensup 2 lens.up.2 v

Lensup 3 lens.up.3 v

Lens down lens.down v

Lens down 2 lens.down.2 v

Lens down 3 lens.down.3 v

Lens left lens.left vV

Lens left 2 lens.left.2 v

Lens left 3 lens.left.3 v

Lens right lens.right %

Lensright 2 lens.right.2 v

Lensright 3 lens.right.3 v

Lens center lens.center vV

Lens type lens.type V Vv 0:Non-UST Lens
1:UST Lens

Lens load lens.load V 1~8

Lens save lens.save Vv 1~-8

Lens clear lens.clear V 1~8

Vivitek - DU7099Z+_DU7199Z+_DU72997+ Series 70 ERFM VL0




fERFM

9. BR¥3

9. Ar#3%

EXiM~ SR ERFIIEM

Vivitek fRFS 1B

Zandsteen 15

2132 MZ Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Tel: Monday - Friday 09:00 - 18:00
English (UK): 0333 0031993
Germany: 0231 7266 9190
France: 018 514 8582

Russian: +7 (495) 276-22-11
International: +31 (0) 20 721 9318
Emai: support@vivitek.eu

URL: http://www.vivitek.eu/support/contact-support

b=

Vivitek BRFE ATy

15700 Don Julian Road, Suite B
City of Industry, CA. 91745

US.A

Tel: 855-885-2378 (Toll-Free)

Email: T.servicesl@vivitekcorp.com
URL: www.vivitekusa.com

b b=

Vivitek ARFEHL

16 Tungyuan Rd., Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan City 320023, Taiwan

Tel: 886-3-4526107, ext. 8213 (Direct)
Tel: 0800-042-100 (Toll-Free)

Email: wendy.cheng@deltaww.com

URL: www.vivitek.com.tw

Hi[E / China

VivitekZ Ry
LIEHERIXEERR167551E1R, 7-8F
HRBRAS: 201209

400%fR#AZ: 400 888 3526

NEJEEIE: 021-58360088

ZARARFE: service@vivitek.com.cn

B ML www.vivitek.com.cn
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10. Ptz

10. Py

[REMESERRETRERSE

Declaration of the presence Condition of Restricted Substances Marking

X527 . DLPPROJECTOR  EISF(EK) : DU70997 / DU7199Z / DU7299Z
Equipment  B{i&&s Type designation
hame (Type)
RAYE RE{CRRTR
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
EE T Unit 4 = 5= INEE LR %38~ H R
Lead | M Cadmi Hexavalent | Polybrominated | Polybrominated
ca ereury | Ladmium |- p o mium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
(Po) [ (Ha) | (Cd) | (gree) (PBB) (PBDE)
F5 | O O o) @) O @)
FCRIEAE @) O o) @) @) @)
5hsR o) O o) @) O O
TEEEEEY — O O O @) @)
R — ©) O O O O
N — @) ) O @) @)
KR ) O o) @) O @)
BIRAR — O ) @) ) @)
B — o o) O O O
#HZ1. O’ RIEZERBYEZESLEERBHEA LS EREE -
Note 1 : “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the
percentage of reference value of presence.
#HE 2. " RIEZARBYERBBRIER o
Note 2 . The “-" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
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